HORIZONTAL
VERTICAL
FLANGED &
DRILLED
The Check-All® Flanged & Drilled (HV) check valve is a one piece cast body valve with ASME/ANSI B16.5 Class 150
flanged ends.  The HV series valve is used when higher flow rates and lower pressure drops are required.  The valve
is available in sizes 1 inch through 10 inches and standard materials of CF8M (cast 316 stainless) and WCB/WCC
(cast carbon steel).  The HV series valve is designed for use with mating ANSI Class 150 flanges.  Other materials are

➊ See page 56 for material grade information.
2019     MADE IN USA         CHECK-ALL VALVE® MFG. CO.         Phone:  515-224-2301         Fax:  515-224-2326 www.checkall.com         sales@checkall.com         ISO 9001 CERTIFIED         MADE IN USA
HOW TO ORDER
CHECK-ALL STYLE HV
Listed above are the most common material selections.  Please contact the factory for additional options.
➊ .500 PSI is the only standard cracking pressure for spring materials other than Stainless Steel.  .125 PSI springs are not
recommended for installations with flow vertical down.
❷ “Metal-to-Metal” and PTFE seats are not resilient.  See page 52 for allowable leakage rates.
❸ EP seats not recommended for use with Carbon Steel valves.
HV
MADE IN USA         CHECK-ALL VALVE® MFG. CO.         Phone:  515-224-2301         Fax:  515-224-2326
www.checkall.com         sales@checkall.com         ISO 9001 CERTIFIED         MADE IN USA     2019
1" 1-
1/
4"
1-
1/
2"
2" 2-
1/
2"
3" 4" 6" 8" 10
"
1
10
100
10 100 1000 10000 100000
P
R
E
S
S
U
R
E
 D
R
O
P
 -
 P
S
I
WATER FLOW RATE - GPM
Horizontal Vertical Flanged & Drilled
For Water at 72°F
SEAT MATERIAL ❷
AFLAS	®  =  AS
BUNA-N  =  BN
EPDM ❸	  =  EP
KALREZ®  =  KZ
     “METAL-TO-METAL”	  =  MT
NEOPRENE  =  NE
PTFE  =  TF
VITON™  =   VT
 See p. 3 for temperatureratings
SPRING MATERIAL
316 SS	   =    SS
ALLOY C-276	 = 	  HC
ALLOY B   =    HB
INCONEL® X750 OR ALLOY X750	   =    IX
MONEL® 400	  =	   MO
17-7PH SS	   =	   PH
TITANIUM	   =	  TI
     See p. 4 for temperature ratings
 SPECIAL OPTIONS
T   =   FEP ENCAPSULATED SPRING
   Contact the factory for more options
	  See p. 4 for temperature ratings
           SIZE
          1       =     H
1-1/4	      =     I
1-1/2	      =    J